The Fund invests in financial assets for the primary purpose of obtaining a return on investments.

These investments are subject to interest rate risks, which represent the risk that the fair value or

future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The Fund’s direct exposure to interest rate movements as at 31 March 2015 and 31 March 2014 is

set out in the following table. These disclosures present interest rate risk based on the underlying

financial assets at fair value.

Asset Type As at 31 March

2015

As at 31 March

2014

£000 £000

Bond Securities 145,507 121,726

Cash and Cash Equivalents 9,044 5,951

Total 154,551 127,677

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The Pension Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the Fund

and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits.

The analysis that follows assumes all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain constant,

and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 100 BPS (1%)

change in interest rates

Asset Type Value as at 31

March 2015

Change in year in the net assets

available to pay benefits

+100BPS -100BPS

£000 £000 £000

Bond Securities 145,507 1,455 (1,455)

Cash and Cash Equivalents 9,044 90 (90)

Total Change in Asset Value 154,551 1,545 (1,545)

- 56 -

Currency Risk

Currency risk represents the risk that fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will

fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Fund is exposed to currency risk on

financial instruments that are denominated in any currency other than the functional currency of the

Fund, i.e. pounds sterling.

The table below summarises the Fund’s currency exposure by asset type

Currency Exposure by Asset

Type

Value as at 31

March 2015

Value as at 31

March 2014

 £000 £000

Overseas Equities 20,485 18,013

Overseas Pooled 2,249 2,971